  [AKD5358B-B]
<KM099502>  2010/01
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AKD5358B-B is an evaluation board for the digital audio 24bit 96kHz A/D converter, AK5358B.
AKD5358B-B has analog input circuits and a digital interface transmitter,and can achieve the interface
with digital audio systems via opt-connector.
 Ordering guide
AKD5358B-B  ---  AK5358B Evaluation Board
FUNCTION
• DIT (AK4114) with optical output
LIN
VA
+15V -> +5V
REG
REG
VD DGND
AGND
RIN
AK4114
(DIT)
Opt Out
MCLK
SCLK
LRCK
SDTO
DSP Data
VCC
VA
10pin Header
AK5358B
Figure 1. AKD5358B-B Block Diagram
* Circuit diagram and PCB layout are attached at the end of this manual.
AKD5358B-B
AK5358B Evaluation Board Rev.0
  [AKD5358B-B]
<KM099502>  2010/01
- 2 -
1. Evaluation Board Manual
 Operation sequence
1) Set up the power supply lines.
Jack
Names
Jack
Colors
Voltage
Ranges Used for Comments and attentions Default
VA
(Note 1) Red +7V ∼ +15V
ReguratorT1:
VA of AK5358B
Should be always connected. +15V
VD Orange +2.7V ∼ +5.5V VD of AK5358B, 74HC14 Should be always connected. +5V
VCC Green +3.0V ∼ +3.6V AK4114 Should be always connected. +3.3V
AGND Black 0V Analog Ground Should be always connected. GND
DGND Black 0V Digital Ground Should be always connected. GND
Table 1. Set up the power supply lines.
Note 1.  In case of using +5V power supply to connect VD, It is possible to supply the voltage to VD of AK5358B